	FC	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
	Ru	le 33
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTRY	/	
In the matter of the Estate of:		JACK JAMES
Date of death:		24/12/2023
Last known reside	ntial address of deceased:	Glenara Lakes Residential Care 390 Hobart Road Youngtown Tas 7249 (In the Record of Death noted as Glenara Lakes Nursing Home.)
Address in Will:		37 Richard Street Prospect Tas
Date of Will:		30/04/1999
Executor named in Will:		YVONNE MARION JAMES
Executor named in Will:		CAROLANN HOUGHTON
Executor named in Will:		LYNNETTE EDITH HUTCHINS (In the Will also called Lynette Edith Hutchins.)
Full name of applicant:		CAROLANN HOUGHTON
Address of applicant:		40 Blackstone Road Blackstone Heights Tas 7250
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		Not applicable
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Jack James Carol Ann Houghton 40 Blackstone Road Blackstone Heights Tas 7250	DX: Not applicable Tel: 0400134433 Email: choughton.tas@gmail.com Practitioner: Not applicable

Address for service:

40 Blackstone Road Blackstone Heights Tas 7250

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 30/04/1999

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.